PELHO

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ VVaraosat

OnLiner - Wrapper Unit
Serie 10.3

Oy Elho Ab

FINLAND
. +358 6 7888000

Fax: +358 6 78880048
983020 GB/DE/SE/FI E-mail:elho@elho.fi

Sida 1




OeELHO

Sida



829511

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Filmcutter Folienschneiden Filmklipp onliner Muovileikkuri 825210 1
2  Frame Rahmen Ram Runko 829626 1
3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 12
4  Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M20/21 ZN 131830 12
5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M20x80 ZN 130598 12
6 Loadarm Ladearm Lastgaffel Nostohaarukka 829721 1
7  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130970 4
8 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 1
9 Magnet Magnet Magnet (lykketronic) Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10 805878 1
10  Spring Feder Vridfjader, bakre Vaantojousi, taempi 843280 1
11 Sensorbracket Sensorplatte Lastarm, sensorplat Anturin kiinnike 821900 1
12 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 1
13 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 4X25 ZN 132790 1
14 Pin Zapfen Lastarm, sensorplatsaxel Tappi 821920 1
15 Grease nipple  Smiernippel Smobrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
16 Pin Zapfen Lastgaffeltapp Tappi 829674 2
17  Support frame  Stutzen Rahmen Stodror pa lastgaffel Tukiputki 829735 1
18 Plain bearing  Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55 L=50 140070 2
19  Mud guard, smal Schmutzfanger Téacklapp av gummi vid ventilt Lokasuoja, pieni 829772 1
20 Pin Zapfen Hydraulik, tapp Tappi Typ D1 @20 L=45 zn 820035 1
21  Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X1 132320 1
22  Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X90 ZN 130070 2
24  Spring pin Spannhlsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X40 ZN 132815 1
25 Monitorbracket Steuergeratbefastigung Monitorfaste Monitorin pidike 822115 1
26 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M5X20 ZN 132492 2
27 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 5/5.3 ZN 131710 5
28 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M5 ZN 131550 2
29 Spring pin Spannhtlsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 12X50 ZN 132885 2
30 Pin Zapfen Rullbordskipp, tapp Tappi Typ B1 @30 L=125 zn 820680 2
31 Pin Zapfen Ovre lastcylindertapp Tappi 829738 1
32  Spring pin Spannhlilsen Rorsprint FINNS EJ!! Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X45 ZN 132820 2
33 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X90 ZN 130385 6
34 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16
35 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 6
36 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 19
37 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 25
38 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 10
39 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 23
40 Mud guard Schmutzfanger Skvattlapp Lokasuoja 829770 2

Sida 3




©CeLHo

Sida



829511

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
41  Thread flange Géngflans Kierrepelti 829619 3
42  Lightbracket Beleuchtung Halter Belysningsfaste Valokiinnike 829830 2
43  Guard Schutz Blech Inner skydd pa ventilbord, sve Suojalevy 829842 1
44  Bottom plate Boden Blech Bottenplat Pohjalevy 829613 1
45 Bottonplate Boden Blech Framre bottenplat Pohjalevy 829617 1
46 Hydraulic guard Hydraulic Schutz Hydraulskydd Suojapelti 829860 1
47 Female knob  Schraubgriff Stjarnvred, hona Tahtimutteri WN450 40-M8 139012 4
48 Bracket tube Stutzen fur kabel Stodror for kabel Tukiputki 829620 1
49 Rubberized clips Gummi-Bandschellen Monteringsband Asennuspanta 03-LEP-22 147054 4
50 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M5x12 ZN 130601 4
51 Bracket Befestigung Hallare for lasventil Kiinnike 829796 1
52 Distanc Distatnz Distans for mangdreglerare  Hylsy 829798 2
53 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X140 ZN 130103 2
54 Distans Distanz Mellanbricka till bordscylinder Valihylsy 826747 1

Sida 5




829512.dwg

6ELHO

Sida 6




Fig 2 OnLiner

Pos I Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X60 ZNC 130040 4
2 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 8
3 Safetybar Sicherheitsbugel Pakoérningsarm Laukausulaite 829900 2
4 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 4x22 ZN 132912 2
5 Lockpin Zapfen Lastapp Lukkotappi 829892 2
6 Locking device Befastigung Pakarningslas Lukko 829992 2
7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X40 ZN 130688 2
8 Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi Lo=100 Dm=12,75 d=2,25 828290 2
9 Wrapparm Wickelarm Strackararm Sisakaari 829710 2
10  Washer Scheibe Plastbricka Aluslaevy @45/12x4,5 821496 4
11 Magnet Magnet Magnet (Lykketronic) Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10 805878 1
12  Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4X25 ZN 132449 2
13 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 3
14 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
15 ' Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X55 ZN 130692 2
16 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
17  Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
18  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 4
19 | Magnet bracket Magnet Befastigung Magnethallare for positions sensor  Magneetti kiinnike 828138 1
20  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M14X120 ZN 131118 4
21 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 4
22 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M14 ZN 131620 4
23  |Guard Schutz Blech Kabelskyddsplat Suojapelti 828288 1
24  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X25 ZN 130660 4
25  wrapparm Befestigung Rohr Baginfastningsror, svets Kaaren kiinnitysputki 820579 1
26  Probe axle Welle Wampfler slapringskontakt Sahkoinen lapivienti ES30-06 148522 1
27  Adapter Adapter Adapter for elgenomféring Valihylsy 828232 1
28  Socket set screw  Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 2
29  Nut Muttern Mutter Mutteri M45x1,5 KM9 528042 1
30  Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Aluslaatta MB9 528041 1
31 Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta @80/45,5x1 820514 1
32 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 33010/Q 140460 1
33  Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 11
34  Bracket Befestigung Lasplat for elgenomforing Lukkopelti 828134 1
35 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 2
36  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZNC 130810 7
37  topguard Hinter Befastigung fur uber Schutz Bakre stdd for toppskydd Yldsuojan taka kiinnike 829870 1
38 guard Stutz fur Schutz Blech Tvarstag till toppskydd Ylisuojan tukipala 829874 1
39 Bearing house Lager befestigung Svanghylsa, svets Kaareholkki 828132 1
40  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi 1,5mm 130355 6
41 Left bow Linke Bogen Vénster rambage Vasen kaari 829760 1
42  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X50 ZN 130330 12
43  Grease nipple Smiernippel Smérjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1

Sida 7




829512.dwg

CeELHO

Sida 8



Fig 2 OnLiner

"4 swew  Sowawe  okSwwhg  Kwsoww  DNwmeswim@ozN | mows | 4 |
4 eamng  lagr  Ruager  lasen  moma | e 1|
[ 4 swew  sovawe  okSwwhg  kwsoww  DNomsewieszn | tawos | 12|
5o wastertT  SohebeHv BV Aulewhv  DNesetowzna | e | 6 |
| 52 Uperame  OperRanmes momumoorste  Vempiumo | omew 1|
[ s spne kel  Fea  lostais  DNeswAsmas | tmes | 1|
[ s swew  sowawe  okSwwhg  Kwsoww  DNomesMexsaN | tao0 | 4 |
[ 60 et memsigng  Ovemonemgssase  vempikmnwwen | some | 1|

Upper guard Ober Shutz Ovre hydraulskydd Suojapelti _ 829780
Senkschrauben 1-6 Skruv sankt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M8X25 ZN 131315
| 66 |Socketsetscrew  Gewindesite DIN 914 45H X8 132506

Sida 9



829514 .dwg

Sida 10



Fig 3 OnLiner

B Sk g Wosound  DIN93388 M2 2N ECC
e Maem  Lasmuter Lukiusmuttr DIN 065-6 12 2N 131600

| 5 Spine  Kele  Faa Lo  DNGwSABmxs | tuess 4 |
| o Sims  Awgechschebe  Passiks  Soukats  DNssGs | e 3 |
| 15 Sims  Awgechschebe  Passiks  Soukata  DNSs3o20s | 0 5 |
| 19 Wesner  Schebe  Bike  Aulaata  DNiusAmomosN | w9 |
(25 N Mtem  Lasmete  Lousmuten  DNSesemioN | s 5 |
| 27 Cranugnenpite Ketenspamnerlech  Kedespimarplst  Kewmknsyspeti | gws 1|
| 2 Disans  Dsanz  Diucshysaikedespmae VA | gs 1|
| s Dsans  Dsanz  Sphnadsans  vawd | gpm 1
| 35 Coverbracket  Adeckerhater  Kedesigddshalre  Swnpike | g 1|
| &7 Freewneel  Frelat P vepaye | g 1|
| 4 Spng  Fer  Draggieer  veoous  o2doe0 | ewoes 1|

Sida 11



C5ELHO

Sida 12




Fig 4 OnLiner

| 5 Wasner  Sohe  miga  Auwkats  DNiAmeeazn s 6 |
| 5 Rolerbleframe Ramen  Rubousam  Rupoyawo gm0 1|
[ o Beans s  Keeger  laken iR aoma 8 |
[ Dsens  Dsenz  Dsams  vamsy  mom 4
| 13 Panbearng  Gletager  Gidagr  Luckser  030mML=0GLYRG | taoes | 4 |
| 7 Beans  lager  Keleger  lasen  ewezRs e 6 |
[ 1o wanler  Haprole  dowas  vass  ozoms | e 3|
| % wasner  sohe  mga  Auwkas  DNisAmzosN e | 6|
[ 25 Cowr Dokl Pastiookfrsede  Kas g0 4 |
| 2 swer A Delalvesenspa  Tamm w2

Sida 13



(.,,..“-I ]
e

I('Z,

‘:"_.4 o
¥,

@@ | ,’

Sida 14




825210

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 4
2  Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
3 Shims Distanz Fréamre shims Sovitelaatta 825296 1
4  Knife protection Messer Schutzen Knivskydd Terasuoja 825278 1
5  Cutting axle Messerachse Klippaxel, svets Leikkurin akseli 825242 1
6 Finger Finger Styrfinger Sormi 825274 1
7  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X20 ZN 130640 2
8 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
9  Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 9
10 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X10 ZN 130608 7
11 Knife Messer Foliekniv Tera 825270 1
12 Bottomframe Bodenrahmen Bottenlada, svets Pohjalaatikko 825230 1
13 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 3
14  Pin Zapfe Filmklippscylindertapp Tappi 825214 1
15 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 20X28X0,5 132240 7
16 Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 20X1,2 132060 7
17  Upper cutterpipe Ruhr Ovre klipprér Putki 825268 1
18 Rubberpad Gummikissen Mellanlagg vid klippdyna Kumipohja 825263 1
19 Rubberpad Gummikissen Nedre klippdyna Kumipohja 825262 1
20 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
21 Plain bearing  Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 20/23 L=25 140048 4
22 Cutter frame Messer Rahmen Klippram, svets Leikkurin runko 825320 1
23 Pin Zapfe Filmklippstapp Tappi 825216 2
24  Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X90 ZN 130070 1
25 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri @40/20x170 820020 1

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja @40/20 146036 1
26  Supportring Stutzering Stddring Tukirengas 825264 1
27 Shims Distanz Bakre shims Sovitelaatta 825298 1
28 Cutterspring Schneiderfeder Klippfjader Leikkurijousi 825246 1
29 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X100 ZN 130230 1
30 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 2
31 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 1
32 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X50 ZN 130330 1
33 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M12 ZN 131420 1
34  Spring pin Spannhtlsen Roérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6X40 ZN 132811 1
35 Pin Zapfe Filmklippstapp Tappi 821756 1

Sida 15




o T

G2l

Sida 16




Fig 6 OnLiner

1 Twstping  Diefeder  Vidiadervanstr  Vaanoous | teres | 1 |
| s Twisisprng  Drefeder vidfaderhéger  \Vadoous | ts71es 1
(5 P wele  Fimhdlsel  Tapi | e 1
| o Cowr  Dekl  Plstiook forstogule  Kesi | soa | 1 |
[ 11 e Wele  Spinsungistickamor’L=gi0 Krstesksel | a0 2
| 15 Bearinghouse lagergohause  Ovelagerok  lakeshold | swes 2 |
[ 19 Mot Mutem  Lasmuter  |Ludusmuter  DINssMSZN | tsts0 7
| 20 Lockhook  Hasken lashae  luduhaka | sz | 1 |
[ st Nt Mutem  Mutlr  Kusiomuter  DIN9MASME | fs233 2
| 35 Distnsplte  Distanzplate  Sedpst  Tukpes | se0 1|

Sida 17



1 24 Nm
Atdragn.mem

24 Nm
erragﬂ_mum

G%i

9.8 Nm
Atdragn.mom.

(25

il 2 -
@r' - - . l{ ofi7
2N (9 s 9N
aidrdgn mom L - e \% —
5
<

27) -
S, e
@ @C@
D G

.afdragn.mum.

148200.dwg

— —

Sida 18




Fig 7 OnLiner

[ s Fenge o Fes  pommew  Esuwss | taam | 10 |
[ o Meerug  Pogen  Puwg  tuwa  eseomeeam | vz | 3 |
[ N mwem  Lasmwe  Lucusmwer  DNosseMezy | a0 | 1|

[ 15 soenad  Sdenad  soeod  Soemid w0 s |
[ 7 msex  oksowawe  msex  oloww  uoeoUNoest | taaee | a0 |
[ 1o soemacube  SoenodRo  soemodwr  Soenodpuk  LSK H20i0O1220027) | et | o |
| 21 presurereifevane Ubercruceni  Toowsgransare  paneomvaorusventn | o5 | 1|
[ % Pug  soen  Pug  Twwa  eesueesass | e | 1|
| 25 rop.Bock  Puop.ventGenauwse Proporonaitetsentinus, NLNERPropo.ventat ko |tz | 1|

Sida 19



@

Emergency button

Ll

LAl

v

El

24 2526 27) 28

Y
[

mdbew
(® |y

. LT R
: ||

[l

=y 1 e
L .

— —_ ———
! DIAB P12, KontaktiSdan

! och Handshen bestills
separat frin

Djurle Industri AB

360 LL Ingelstad

SVERIGE
Tel: 996 L6 LT0 38050
Lykketrenic | Danmark

I

1

1

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Delarna skickas direkt il ]
I

I

I

I

1

1

Best kod: DIAB P12 20-20021 |
]

DIAB P12 20-21 011-HST

BeLro

Sida 20




Fig 8 OnLiner

829530
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1  Set omnia-online Set OMNIA-ONLINER comp Set omnia-onliner datorutrustr Omnia-onliner ohjausykksikkd 148660 1
2  Emergency stop Sichereits-dryckknopf Noédstopp, med Hatakytkin 2st E KO1C brytare 142100 1
3 Emergency cabl¢ Notschalter kabel Nodstoppselkabel Hatakytkin sahko kaapeli 142194 1
4  Signal & power ¢ Kabel Signal och elkabel for onliner Signaali ja séhkdkaapel 142146 1
5 Probe axle Welle Wampfler slépringskontakt  S&hkdinen lapivienti ES30-06 148522 1
6 Cable terminalbc Anschluss Kopplingsplint och kabel Kaapelin kiinnitysrasia LT nr:116-7-0179 142184 1
7  Plugin term bloc Anscluss Kopplingsplint 2 ledare Terminaali liittimet 822152 1
8 Cable Kabel Elledning med inbyggda diode Kaapeli 142560 1
9 Sensor Geber Sensor 5,5m Anturi Min 5,5meter 142134 1
10 Bracket Befastigung Hallarbygel U-pultti 101,6 824129 1
11 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 2
12 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
13 Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4 X20 ZN 132448 4
14 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 4
15 Bracket Befastigung Hallarbotten Hatakatkasin pidike 824105 1
16 Sensorcable Magnet Geber Sensor, magnet Anturi Magnetsensor L=4,5m 822040 1
17  Inductiv sensor Induktiv Geber Induktiv sensor Induktiivi anturi L=4,5 @18mm "carLo GavAzz" 142130 1
18 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h=10 mm 148505 1
19 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h =6 mm 148506 1
20 Monitor Monitor Monitor Monitori FERABOLI-OMNIA monitor 148670 1
21  Monitorbracket Steuergeratbefastigung Monitorfaste Monitorin pidike 822115 1
22 Relay card Rele karte Relakort Relekortti 822140 1
23 E-prom E-prom E-prom e0182007 E-prom 148697 1
24 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 10A 822164 1
25 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 5A 822162 1
26 Fuse Sicherung Glassakring Lasisulake 1A 822160 1
27  Plug in term bloc Anscluss Kopplingsplint, 4 ledare Terminaali liittimet 822154 1
28 Mothercard Haupt kart Moderkort - pcb card Emolevy Lykketronic nr: 100-3-0072 148668 1
29 Power and com (Rechner Kabel El o com kabel, traktordel Sahko ja kom kaapeli 824272 1
30 Solenoid valvepl Solenoid Anschlauss Ventilbordsstopsel Venttiilin pistoke 822114 1
31 P12 plug P12 Stecker P12 handsken P12 pistoke DIAB P12 ( 20-21011) 822092 1
32 Powercable Kabel Elkabel for balmarkor Sahkojohto LT nr:116-7-0183 828704 1
33 Powersupplaycable Elektrischer kabel mit Stecker Elférsériningskabel med laattasulake. Sahkokaapeli 118496 1

Sida 21




gees o gom
OO0

BeLHO

Sida 22




Fig 9 OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme | Benamning | Nimike | Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik sTauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 172" L=800 1/2°-1/2"-rak 145358 1
2 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri @40/20x170 820020 2

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja @40/20 146036 1
3 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulik, Ventilbord - Ovre motor Hydrauliletku 3/8" L= 3600 820960 2
4 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydr.slang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=270 805933 8
5 "L" Adaptor with Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 4
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X120 ZN 130102 3
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 6
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 12
9 Valveboard bracket |Befestigung Ventilbordsfaste Venttiilipodytan kiinnike 829629 1

10  Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord Venttilipoyta 148200 1
1 Hydraulik hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulik slang Hydrauliletku L=4300 3/8"-1/4"-3/8" 145136 1
12  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydr.slang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=3450 529134 1
13 Hydraulic cylinder |Hydraulzylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri @50/30x312 821211 2

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja 146030 1

14  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1000 90gr. 1/4"- rak 1/4" 145048 2
15 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/4"-3/4" 04000-12 143101 1
16 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 3/4" USITR-12 146006 2
17 [ Filter Filter Hogtrycksfilte ARGO HD 069 Korkeapainesuodatin ARGO HD 069-176 143480 1

Replacement Filter Filter patron Suodatin ARGO V3.0520-06 143482 1

18  Pipe Adaptor Verschraubung Rak rérnippa Suora perusliitin BL-15R 143212 1
19  |Hydraulic tube Hydraulik ruhr Hydraulrér Hydrauliputki 829866 1

20 M.F. Revolving-M  T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/2" Ytter-Ytter-Inner T-nipa 04880-08 143285 1

21 Threaded eye Gewinderingstuck Banjokoppling Banijoliitin 1/2"- @15 ror SEL-15R 143201 1

22 Priority valve Vorzug - Ventil Tryckkompenserad flédesventil Prioriteettivirransaatéventtiili Qil Control VRFC3C OM 144060 1

23 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=800 1/2"- 3/8" rak-90° 145356 1

24 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 9

25 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 23

26  Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydrauliikka moottor OMP 400, Danfoss 144160 1

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Téatningsserie Tiivistesarja 151-1286 144180 1

27  |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulik, Ventilbord - Ramtilt & Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1000 820985 3

28  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku L=1390 808152 1

29 |"L" Adaptor with Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 1

30 Male Plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 2

31 Lockvalve Verschluss Ventil Dubbel el lasventil kompl. Lukkoventtiili 144042 1

32  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=4200 3/8" 90 - 1/2" 145430 1

33 |Male/Female Anschluss Junktur Liitin 3/8" - 3/8" 04010-06 143150 3

34  Dual overcentre Ruckschlagventil Dubbel overcenter valve Lukkoventtiili Qil Controll VBSO-DE-NN 144498 1

35 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2520 1/4"-1/4" rak-rak 145354 1

36  Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1

37 "T" Adaptor with T-Verschraubung T-stycke 1/4" Ytter-Ytter-Ytter T-nipa 04460-04 143290 2

38  Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 8

39 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 7

40 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 5

41 "T" Adaptor with T-Verschraubung T-stycke T-liitin ulkokiert. 3/8" 04860-6 143255 1

42  Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 6

43 One Way Ball Valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili 3/8" 144052 2

44 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 2

45 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulikmotor Hydrauliikka moottori OMR 160 NF 144190 1

Seal kit Dichtungsséatze Téatningsserie Tiivistesarja 151-1287 144192 1

46  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=3350 3/8" 90° - rak 3/8" 145034 1

47 Male/Female Vinkel Anschluss Vinkel junktur 90° Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04510-06 143172 2

48  Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kuristusnippa 1/2"-1/2" 04000-08 143106 1

49  One Way Ball Valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili FPR 1/2" 144050 1

50 Male/Female Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/2" - 1/2" Rak 04010-08 143152 1

51 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/4" L=6500 3/4"-rak- 1/2"- 145360 1

52  Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/4" L=6500 1/2"-rak- 3/4"- 145362 1

53 Quick Coupling, Schnellkuppling Snabbkoppling 3/4" Pikaliitin C23072-12 HANE 143030 1

54  Male/Female Vinkel Anschluss 45° Vinkeljunktur 45° Kulmanippa 45° 45° BSP-UK/SK 3/8" 143092 1

Sida 23




145136

ONLINER

Reducer TR d r M = Red r
‘]48220de 02.0mm é 23.0mm LI é ﬂ;.&:‘;ﬁ
2 o = -
2 5 0 (©)
< < . ] S
Hydr.motor folie Hydr.motor rotate M) rt-pj i §
€ y > [Ty}
8056;’;3 L‘ql‘ "‘I 45034$820980 N <+ g
_— Eg—i g'- .
-”l %-% ' A | 820985 g
820985
L 8 ) ) 145048
145048
808152
820985
145034
14503 3 Tailgate
) ¥O m——1
820960 ﬂ%LjJL. 145430 ) 10
&b [ !
M
M
@D
g}
o
R ettty 0
N'EE ﬁ] Eo e R Al. 5_1. .az.
""""" $ ; A.ﬂ: kfé
J . ==
145356 [in B
& T ‘ a2l
145358

Lo

P

Sida 24




Relaycard ~ Motherboard
OQutput Input
T Bale marker 20 Loadarm down/ Tt

I: Wrapparm rotate 2% Tailgate sensor/ GATE CLOSE

3 Cutter down Talgate sensor/ GATE OFEN
&: Cutter up T2 Bale on loadarm

5: Table forward 23: Net roller sensor/START

6: Table rear 4 Table horizontal

7: Loadarm up 25: Folie 1

B: Loadarm dawn 26: Folie 2

% Tailgate checkvalve 27: Rotation, multi

10: Tailgate checkvalve 78: Rotation, load, position
1%

n 29 Propurtionalvalve, PWM
13 Power 12-

: Pawer 12+
_DiABP12
HMale Female
1208 6 4 7 174681012
| e e
1t f11nni
119753 35791
wittek 1 =12 Vol 1 - 12 Volt
Gray 2. =12 Vol 2: - 12 Valt
Blue 3: Free 3: Free
Grven b: COM - b: COM ~trel-Groend
Yellow 5 COM -+ 5:(OM »
Back [ &
Pk T T
Brown @ I8
Red 9: 9:
Withe 10: 10:
redrwithe 11: +12 Vol 1+ 12 Volt
Orange  12: +12 Vol 12: + 12 Volt

—

373

Mother &
card
i

ZUERERD

g

Net roller
Eru_'“ .
Blue

ppeep M

Position & load

R R

12-pol contact

male,

Cabin kablage

rown

rown
Blve

Blue
Blue

Sida 25




Balerotator Abladevorichtung

1 Wheeicomplete  Refeniompet s PomGueeer a1 |
s Ne watem  lasmme  Lucwsmuten  DNSesfomizzN a0 2 |

Svéngramp Kaantava pudotusramppi

(11 swew  sovawe  ekSkung Kwsorumi DIN93388 MI0XIS 2N poswo 4
N Muem Lssuter DIN 985.8 W10 20 o0 | 6

15 Axle Acshe Spannstang Kierto tanko 827468 1

T Wasner  Sohebe  Tamngsbrokatinulager  Ausiewy 220530 120905
s we o Ree  Dic  Regas 5200 456010

(s Rm  Fege  Fag  Neme 00
Kullager Loskeri o 140340
o e weem  Lesmater Luktusmten DIN 965-6 16 2N 131630

Sida 26



Sida 27




